
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 381,358 3,588,950 1.01 -3.32
    Deplaned 383,140 3,605,255 1.69 -1.88
    Total 764,498 7,194,205 1.35 -2.60

 Charter
    Enplaned 542 8,450 23.18 146.00
    Deplaned 635 8,915 95.38 181.05
    Total 1,177 17,365 53.86 162.83

Total Revenue Passengers
    Enplaned 381,900 3,597,400 1.04 -3.18
    Deplaned 383,775 3,614,170 1.77 -1.72
    Total 765,675 7,211,570 1.40 -2.45

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 285,301 1,799,616 54.15 1.36
    Deplaned 254,012 1,703,689 125.86 66.17
    Total 539,313 3,503,305 81.25 25.08

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,301,226 75,593,929 11.10 12.54
    Deplaned 6,757,243 68,670,645 -18.68 -3.59
    Charter 396,954 832,993 100.00 -61.77
    Total 15,455,423 145,097,567 -2.07 3.21

15,994,736 148,600,872 -0.52 3.64
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 8,193 73,932 4.84 -0.16
    Air Taxi 1,886 19,858 -16.25 -15.10
    Civil Itinerant 320 2,667 10.34 -9.65
    Civil Local 0 4 0.00 100.00
    Military 58 542 13.73 -9.82
    Total 10,457 97,003 0.47 -3.95

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 19 169 -17.39 -25.88
    Air Taxi 1,221 10,554 -2.24 -7.53
    Civil Itinerant 4,229 30,052 2.35 -3.11
    Civil Local 965 9,998 -51.60 -25.48
    Military 89 555 -43.31 -44.22
    Total 6,523 51,328 -13.66 -10.06

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Sep-13

% Change from 2012



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
REVENUE PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
9/31/2013

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 857 6,802 0.2% 0.2% 1,011 7,842 0.3% 0.2% -15.2% -13.3%
Alaska Alaska 4,088 37,636 1.1% 1.0% 3,660 27,932 1.0% 0.8% 11.7% 34.7%
American American 36,661 269,854 9.6% 7.5% 30,630 285,402 8.1% 7.7% 19.7% -5.4%

Eagle 0 53,400 0.0% 1.5% 6,484 57,397 1.7% 1.5% -100.0% -7.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 31,308 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% -100.0%
Delta Delta 67,990 644,870 17.8% 17.9% 72,289 671,874 19.1% 18.1% -5.9% -4.0%
Frontier Frontier 17,576 155,771 4.6% 4.3% 22,628 357,389 6.0% 9.6% -22.3% -56.4%
AirTran AirTran 9,898 99,394 2.6% 2.8% 8,059 70,203 2.1% 1.9% 22.8% 41.6%
United United 48,064 423,200 12.6% 11.8% 46,654 277,665 12.3% 7.5% 3.0% 52.4%

GoJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 15,285 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% -100.0%
SkyWest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 26,392 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% -100.0%
Shuttle America 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 6,006 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -100.0%
ExpressJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 77,746 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% -100.0%
Mesa 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 7,217 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -100.0%

US Airways US Airways 32,234 294,060 8.4% 8.2% 30,773 275,644 8.1% 7.4% 4.7% 6.7%
Southwest Southwest 163,990 1,604,434 42.9% 44.6% 155,796 1,517,373 41.2% 40.8% 5.3% 5.7%

Scheduled TTL 381,358 3,589,421 99.9% 99.8% 377,984 3,712,675 100.0% 99.9% 0.9% -3.3%

Charter TTL 542 7979 0.1% 0.2% 0 2883 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 176.8%

TTL 381,900 3,597,400 100.0% 100.0% 377,984 3,715,558 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% -3.2%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
9/31/2013

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 0 352 0.0% 0.0% 0 232 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 51.7%

Eagle 0 939 0.0% 0.0% 0 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 93800.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 130 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
Delta Delta 260051 1087950 48.2% 31.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 5844 125203 1.1% 3.6% 26,328 290,064 8.8% 10.4% -77.8% -56.8%
US Airways US Airways 152183 1130361 28.2% 32.3% 109,971 1,597,597 37.0% 57.0% 38.4% -29.2%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 418,078 2,344,805 77.5% 66.9% 136,299 1,888,024 45.8% 67.4% 206.7% 24.2%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DB Schenker DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 121235 1158500 22.5% 33.1% 161,245 912,772 54.2% 32.6% -24.8% 26.9%

All Cargo TTL 121,235 1,158,500 22.5% 33.1% 161,245 912,772 54.2% 32.6% -24.8% 26.9%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 539,313 3,503,305 100.0% 100.0% 297,544 2,800,796 100.0% 100.0% 81.3% 25.1%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
9/31/2013

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 26,639 254,342 0.2% 0.2% 27,683 146,118 0.2% 0.1% -3.8% 74.1%
American American 38,399 263,065 0.2% 0.2% 20,176 306,010 0.1% 0.2% 90.3% -14.0%

Eagle 0 7,245 0.0% 0.0% 800 10,628 0.0% 0.0% -100.0% -31.8%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 16,995 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
Delta Delta 139,892 2,352,067 0.9% 1.6% 571,822 2,950,858 3.6% 2.1% -75.5% -20.3%
Frontier Frontier 0 206,794 0.0% 0.1% 51,171 652,791 0.3% 0.5% -100.0% -68.3%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 76,197 191,038 0.5% 0.1% 12,051 61,613 0.1% 0.0% 532.3% 210.1%
US Airways US Airways 29,146 479,991 0.2% 0.3% 32,994 435,383 0.2% 0.3% -11.7% 10.2%
Southwest Southwest 857,552 7,621,086 5.5% 5.3% 691,809 5,517,566 4.4% 3.9% 24.0% 38.1%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,167,825 11,375,628 7.6% 7.8% 1,408,506 10,097,962 8.9% 7.2% -17.1% 12.7%

FedEx FedEx 9,713,796 94,810,633 62.9% 65.3% 9,856,436 91,062,038 62.5% 64.8% -1.4% 4.1%
DB Schenker DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 371,024 3,221,394 2.4% 2.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 393,821 2,537,867 2.5% 1.8% -100.0% -100.0%
AirNet AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 3,805,824 34,649,406 24.6% 23.9% 3,918,453 34,259,759 24.8% 24.4% -2.9% 1.1%

All Cargo TTL 13,890,644 132,681,433 89.9% 91.4% 14,168,710 127,859,664 89.8% 90.9% -2.0% 3.8%

Charter TTL 396,954 1,040,506 2.6% 0.7% 204,163 2,625,123 1.3% 1.9% 94.4% -60.4%

TTL 15,455,423 145,097,567 100.0% 100.0% 15,781,379 140,582,749 100.0% 100.0% -2.1% 3.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
9/31/2013

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 857 6,802 0.2% 0.2% 1,011 7,842 0.3% 0.2% -15.2% -13.3%
Alaska 4,088 37,636 1.1% 1.0% 3,660 27,932 1.0% 0.8% 11.7% 34.7%
American 36,661 323,254 9.6% 9.0% 37,114 342,799 9.8% 9.2% -1.2% -5.7%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 31,308 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% -100.0%
Delta 67,990 644,870 17.8% 17.9% 72,289 671,874 19.1% 18.1% -5.9% -4.0%
Frontier 17,576 155,771 4.6% 4.3% 22,628 357,389 6.0% 9.6% -22.3% -56.4%
AirTran 9,898 99,394 2.6% 2.8% 8,059 70,203 2.1% 1.9% 22.8% 41.6%
United 48,064 423,200 12.6% 11.8% 46,654 410,311 12.3% 11.0% 3.0% 3.1%
US Airways 32,234 294,060 8.4% 8.2% 30,773 275,644 8.1% 7.4% 4.7% 6.7%
Southwest 163,990 1,604,434 42.9% 44.6% 155,796 1,517,373 41.2% 40.8% 5.3% 5.7%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 542 7979 0.1% 0.2% 0 2883 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 176.8%

Total 381,900 3,597,400 100.0% 100.0% 377,984 3,715,558 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% -3.2%

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 0 1,291 0.0% 0.0% 0 233 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 454.1%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 130 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
Delta 260,051 1,087,950 48.2% 31.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 5,844 125,203 1.1% 3.6% 26,328 290,064 8.8% 10.4% -77.8% -56.8%
US Airways 152,183 1,130,361 28.2% 32.3% 109,971 1,597,597 37.0% 57.0% 38.4% -29.2%
UPS 121,235 1,158,500 22.5% 33.1% 161,245 912,772 54.2% 32.6% -24.8% 26.9%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 539,313 3,503,305 100.0% 100.0% 297,544 2,800,796 100.0% 100.0% 81.3% 25.1%

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 26,639 254,342 0.2% 0.2% 27,683 146,118 0.2% 0.1% -3.8% 74.1%
American 38,399 270,310 0.2% 0.2% 20,976 316,638 0.1% 0.2% 83.1% -14.6%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 16,995 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
Delta 139,892 2,352,067 0.9% 1.6% 571,822 2,950,858 3.6% 2.1% -75.5% -20.3%
Frontier 0 206,794 0.0% 0.1% 51,171 652,791 0.3% 0.5% -100.0% -68.3%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 76,197 191,038 0.5% 0.1% 12,051 61,613 0.1% 0.0% 532.3% 210.1%
US Airways 29,146 479,991 0.2% 0.3% 32,994 435,383 0.2% 0.3% -11.7% 10.2%
Southwest 857,552 7,621,086 5.5% 5.3% 691,809 5,517,566 4.4% 3.9% 24.0% 38.1%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,713,796 94,810,633 62.9% 65.3% 9,856,436 91,062,038 62.5% 64.8% -1.4% 4.1%
DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 371,024 3,221,394 2.4% 2.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 393,821 2,537,867 2.5% 1.8% -100.0% -100.0%
AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 3,805,824 34,649,406 24.6% 23.9% 3,918,453 34,259,759 24.8% 24.4% -2.9% 1.1%
Charter 396,954 1,040,506 2.6% 0.7% 204,163 2,625,123 1.3% 1.9% 94.4% -60.4%

Total 15,455,423 145,097,567 100.0% 100.0% 15,781,379 140,582,749 100.0% 100.0% -2.1% 3.2%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
9/31/2013

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 857 6,802 0.2% 0.2% 1,011 7,842 0.3% 0.2% -15.2% -13.3%
Alaska 4,088 37,636 1.1% 1.0% 3,660 27,932 1.0% 0.8% 11.7% 34.7%
American 36,661 323,254 9.6% 9.0% 37,114 342,799 9.8% 9.2% -1.2% -5.7%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 31,308 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% -100.0%
Delta 67,990 644,870 17.8% 17.9% 72,289 671,874 19.1% 18.1% -5.9% -4.0%
Frontier 17,576 155,771 4.6% 4.3% 22,628 357,389 6.0% 9.6% -22.3% -56.4%
AirTran 9,898 99,394 2.6% 2.8% 8,059 70,203 2.1% 1.9% 22.8% 41.6%
United 48,064 423,200 12.6% 11.8% 46,654 410,311 12.3% 11.0% 3.0% 3.1%
US Airways 32,234 294,060 8.4% 8.2% 30,773 275,644 8.1% 7.4% 4.7% 6.7%
Southwest 163,990 1,604,434 42.9% 44.6% 155,796 1,517,373 41.2% 40.8% 5.3% 5.7%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 542 7979 0.1% 0.2% 0 2883 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 176.8%

Total 381,900 3,597,400 100.0% 100.0% 377,984 3,715,558 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% -3.2%

Terminal A 81,155 724,062 21.3% 20.1% 78,438 693,797 20.8% 18.7% 3.5% 4.4%
Terminal B 246,508 2,394,313 64.5% 66.6% 239,804 2,290,265 63.4% 61.6% 2.8% 4.5%
Terminal C 54,237 479,025 14.2% 13.3% 59,742 731,496 15.8% 19.7% -9.2% -34.5%

Total 381,900 3,597,400 100.0% 100.0% 377,984 3,715,558 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% -3.2%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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